
 

Springfield Metro Sanitary District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2012 

Name Posistion 

Adams, Troy Engineering Technician 
Beck, Tim Relief Operator 
Bee, Jay Operator 
Benedict, Troy Labor Foreman 
Bishop, Ray Engineering Technician 
Britz, Jimmy Mechanic 
Chestnut, Jim Relief Operator 
Curry, Shaun IT Administrator 
DeFreitas, CJ Operator 
Evans, John Maintenance Foreman 
Fawns, Kyle Laborer 
Ferguson, Hugh Lab Technician 
Feurer, Jeffrey Maintenance Mechanic 
Fraase, Greg Pretreatment Coordinator 
Gebhardt, Larry Operator 
Henry, Jim Operator Foreman 
Hickman, Ron Janitor 
Hicks, Dennis Operator 
Howse, Jaro Operator 
Humphrey, Gregg Executive Director 
Jacobs, Jason Senior Engineer 
Kasper, Larry Maintenance Supervisor 
Leinweber, Rob GIS Supervisor 
McCoy, Guy Operator 
McLean, Steve Relief Operator 
Menendez, Tony Laborer 
Murphy, George Maintenance Foreman 
Nierhoff, Ron Lab Technician 
Nika, Fred District Engineer 
O’Brien, Pat Sewer Inspector 
Paoni, Tom Laborer 
Pasbrig, Aaron Maintenance 
Price, Lisa Asst. Office Supervisor 
Ray, James Maintenance Mechanic 
Reese, Brandon Relief Operator 
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly) Human Resource Officer 
Sanderfield, Steve 
Schaive, Brad 
Schultz, Ronald 
Seaborn, Leigh 
Slead, Jeff 
Smith, Ronald 
Sommer, Brian 
Starrick, Ted 
Stephens, John 
Stoutyamyer, Nick 
Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly) 
Treadway, Erica 
Verhulst, Linda 
Viele, Jeff 
Wimmer, Nancy 
Zahn, Jessica 

BOARD SALARIES: 
Name 
Morris Wooden 
Hasold Maples 
John Pasko 
Jim Reinhart 
Paul Ed Vehovic 
Brian Schackmann 

Operator 
Janitor 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Lab Technician 
Operations Supervisor 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Maintenance 
Relief Operator 
Operator 
Laborer 
Receptionist 
Chemist 
Technical Supervisor 
Relief Operator 
Office Supervisor 
Receptionist (Paid Hourly) 

Position 
Trustee 
Trustee 
Trustee 
Trustee 
Treasurer 
Secretary 

Annual Salary 

$57,782.40 
$53,268.80 
$69,076.80 
$71,115.20 

$5,262.40 
$65,603.20 
$52,062.40 
$63,710.40 
$67,204.80 
$76,502.40 
$52,062.40 
$69,222.40 
$67,267.20 
$67,288.00 
$63,294.40 
$76,710.40 
$31,844.80 
$67,995.20 
$64,708.80 

$135,824.00 
$81,993.60 
$75,441.60 
$69,638.40 
$65,312.00 
$60,049.60 
$42,660.80 
$72,612.80 
$70,345.60 

$101,067.20 
$66,684.80 
$42,660.80 
$70,740.80 
$41,600.00 
$67,121.60 
$60,049.60 
$23,167.92 
$67,995.20 
$31,844.80 
$65,603.20 
$72,363.20 
$94,764.80 
$65,915.20 
$65,603.20 
$60,652.80 
$67,995.20 
$42,660.80 
$22,713.60 
$62,753.60 
$86,528.00 
$60,652.80 
$78,322.80 
$15,210.00 

Annual Salary 
$6,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$3,000.00 
$3,000.00 

https://3,000.00
https://3,000.00
https://6,000.00
https://6,000.00
https://6,000.00
https://6,000.00
https://15,210.00
https://78,322.80
https://60,652.80
https://86,528.00
https://62,753.60
https://22,713.60
https://42,660.80
https://67,995.20
https://60,652.80
https://65,603.20
https://65,915.20
https://94,764.80
https://72,363.20
https://65,603.20
https://31,844.80
https://67,995.20
https://23,167.92
https://60,049.60
https://67,121.60
https://41,600.00
https://70,740.80
https://42,660.80
https://66,684.80
https://101,067.20
https://70,345.60
https://72,612.80
https://42,660.80
https://60,049.60
https://65,312.00
https://69,638.40
https://75,441.60
https://81,993.60
https://135,824.00
https://64,708.80
https://67,995.20
https://31,844.80
https://76,710.40
https://63,294.40
https://67,288.00
https://67,267.20
https://69,222.40
https://52,062.40
https://76,502.40
https://67,204.80
https://63,710.40
https://52,062.40
https://65,603.20
https://5,262.40
https://71,115.20
https://69,076.80
https://53,268.80
https://57,782.40

	Sheet1

