Name	Posistion	Annual Salary
Adams, Troy	Engineering Technician	\$57,782.40
Beck, Tim	Relief Operator	\$53,268.80
Bee, Jay	Operator	\$69,076.80
Benedict, Troy	Labor Foreman	\$71,115.20
Bishop, Ray	Engineering Technician	\$5,262.40
Britz, Jimmy	Mechanic	\$65,603.20
Chestnut, Jim	Relief Operator	\$52,062.40
Curry, Shaun	IT Administrator	\$63,710.40
DeFreitas, CJ	Operator	\$67,204.80
Evans, John	Maintenance Foreman	\$76,502.40
Fawns, Kyle	Laborer Lab Technician	\$52,062.40
Ferguson, Hugh Feurer, Jeffrey	Maintenance Mechanic	\$69,222.40 \$67,267,20
Fraase, Greg	Pretreatment Coordinator	\$67,267.20 \$67,288.00
Gebhardt, Larry	Operator Operator	\$63,294.40
Henry, Jim	Operator Foreman	\$76,710.40
Hickman, Ron	Janitor	\$31,844.80
Hicks, Dennis	Operator	\$67,995.20
Howse, Jaro	Operator	\$64,708.80
Humphrey, Gregg	Executive Director	\$135,824.00
Jacobs, Jason	Senior Engineer	\$81,993.60
Kasper, Larry	Maintenance Supervisor	\$75,441.60
Leinweber, Rob	GIS Supervisor	\$69,638.40
McCoy, Guy	Operator	\$65,312.00
McLean, Steve	Relief Operator	\$60,049.60
Menendez, Tony	Laborer	\$42,660.80
Murphy, George	Maintenance Foreman	\$72,612.80
Nierhoff, Ron	Lab Technician	\$70,345.60
Nika, Fred	District Engineer	\$101,067.20
O'Brien, Pat Paoni, Tom	Sewer Inspector Laborer	\$66,684.80
Pasbrig, Aaron	Maintenance	\$42,660.80 \$70,740.80
Price, Lisa	Asst. Office Supervisor	\$41,600.00
Ray, James	Maintenance Mechanic	\$67,121.60
Reese, Brandon	Relief Operator	\$60,049.60
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly		\$23,167.92
Sanderfield, Steve	Operator	\$67,995.20
Schaive, Brad	Janitor	\$31,844.80
Schultz, Ronald	Maintenance Mechanic	\$65,603.20
Seaborn, Leigh	Lab Technician	\$72,363.20
Slead, Jeff	Operations Supervisor	\$94,764.80
Smith, Ronald	Maintenance Mechanic	\$65,915.20
Sommer, Brian	Maintenance	\$65,603.20
Starrick, Ted Stephens, John	Relief Operator	\$60,652.80
Stoutyamyer, Nick	Operator Laborer	\$67,995.20 \$42,660.80
Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly)	Receptionist	\$22,713.60
Treadway, Erica	Chemist	\$62,753.60
Verhulst, Linda	Technical Supervisor	\$86,528.00
Viele, Jeff	Relief Operator	\$60,652.80
Wimmer, Nancy	Office Supervisor	\$78,322.80
Zahn, Jessica	Receptionist (Paid Hourly)	\$15,210.00
BOARD SALARIES:		
Name	Position	Annual Salary
Morris Wooden	Trustee	\$6,000.00
Hasold Maples	Trustee	\$6,000.00
John Pasko	Trustee	\$6,000.00
Jim Reinhart	Trustee	\$6,000.00
Paul Ed Vehovic	Treasurer	\$3,000.00
Brian Schackmann	Secretary	\$3,000.00